

16.09.2025  
Item No.05  
Court No.11  
KCP

**MAT 963 of 2025  
with  
IA No. CAN 2 of 2025**

**Bablu Saren  
- Versus -  
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Anindya Lahiri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mainak Ganguly  
Mr. Shankar Mukherjee  
Mr. Subhomoy Paul  
Mr. Anish Chakraborty

..... For the appellant

Mr. Swapan Kr. Datta, Ld. AGP  
Mr. Dipankar Das Gupta

..... For the State

Mr. Anil Kr. Gupta

..... For the UGC

Mr. Subhrangsu Panda  
Ms. Ina Bhattacharyya  
Ms. Mithu Singha Mahapatra

..... For the College  
Service Commission

Affidavit-of-service, as filed, be kept on record.

The State files affidavit-in-opposition. Let such affidavit-in-opposition, as filed, be kept on record.

Mr. Panda, learned advocate appearing for the respondent nos.4 to 7 seeks extension of time to file his affidavit-in-opposition.

Let the affidavit-in-opposition be filed by the respondent nos.4 to 7 by November 6, 2025. Replies to both affidavits-in-opposition to be filed by the appellant by November 14, 2025.

Let the matter appear in the list for further consideration on November 18, 2025.

**(Reetobroto Kumar Mitra, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)**