

18.11.2025
rpan/04

MAT 963 of 2025
+
IA No.: CAN 2 of 2025
Bablu Saren
- *Versus* -
State of West Bengal & Others

Mr. Anindya Lahiri,
Mr. Mainak Ganguli,
Mr. Shankar Mukherjee,
Mr. Subhomoy Paul,
Mr. Anish Chakraborty
... for the Appellant.

Mr. Swapan Kr. Dutta,
Mr. Dipankar Dasgupta
... for the State/Respondents.

Mr. Subhrangsu Panda,
Ms. Ina Bhattacharyya,
Ms. Mithu Singha Mahapatra
... for the Respondent no.4/
WBCSC.

Mr. Anil Kr. Gupta
... for the UGC.

Since the order impugned in the present appeal has been passed by one of us (Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.), the matter stands released from our list.

Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice for assignment before the appropriate Bench.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)