

21.11.2025
Item No.2
Ct. No.1
Saikat
Mukherjee

MAT/963/2025
with
CAN/2/2025

BABLU SAREN
VS.
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

Mr. Anindya Lahiri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mainak Ganguli, Adv.
Mr. Shankar Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Subhomay Paul, Adv.

...For the Appellant

Mr. Swapan Kr. Datta, G.P.
Mr. Dipankar Das Gupta, Adv.

...For the State

Mr. Subhrangsu Panda, Adv.
Ms. Ira Bhattacharyya, Adv.
Ms. Mithu Singha Mahapatra, Adv.

...For the College
Service Commission

Mr. Anil Kr. Gupta, Adv.

...For the UGC

Per, Partha Sarathi Sen, J.:-

In Re: CAN 2 of 2025

1. Affidavit-in-Opposition filed by the Respondent No.4 in connection with the instant application is taken on record.
2. Learned senior advocate on behalf of the appellant/applicant submits before this court that the affidavit-in-reply to such affidavit-in-opposition is ready and he intends to file the same on the next date.
3. It is further submitted on behalf of the appellant/applicant that as against the affidavit-in-opposition used by Respondent State he will not use any reply.

In Re: MAT 963 of 2025

4. It is submitted on behalf of the appellant as well as the respondents that the instant appeal may be taken up on any day.
5. Learned advocates are agreed to file respective synopsis of dates and events on the adjourned day.
6. List for final hearing in the 2nd week of December, 2025.

(SUJOY PAUL, ACJ.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)