

12.12.2025  
Item No.15  
Ct. No.1  
PG

**M.A.T. 963 of 2025**  
**With**  
**I.A. No. CAN 2 of 2025**  
**Bablu Saren**  
**Versus**  
**State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Anindya Lahiri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mainak Ganguli  
Mr. Shankar Mukherjee  
Mr. Sobhomoy Paul  
Mr. Anish Chakraborty.....for the appellant

Mr. Swapan Kr. Dutta, Ld. GP  
Mr. Dipankar Das Gupta.....for the State

Mr. Subhrangshu Panda  
Ms. Ina Bhattacharya  
Ms. Mithu Singha Mahapatra....for the West Bengal  
College Service Commission

Mr. Anil Kr. Gupta.....for the UGC

**PER, PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J:**

1. Affidavit in reply, as filed by the appellant against the affidavit in opposition of the respondent nos. 4 to 7 in relation to the application for stay is taken up and kept with the record.
2. Learned advocate appearing on behalf of the appellant undertakes to file the list of dates and events in course of this day after serving copy of the same to the learned advocates for the respondents.

3. As jointly agreed, list this matter in the week commencing 16<sup>th</sup> February, 2026 under the same heading.

**(SUJOY PAUL, ACJ)**

**(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)**