

February 20, 2026
Sl. No.5
Court No.1
s.biswas

MAT 963 of 2025
With
CAN 2 of 2025

Bablu Saren

vs.

The State of West Bengal and others

Mr. Anindya Lahiri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mainak Ganguly
Mr. Shankar Mukherjee

... for the appellant

Mr. Swapan Kumar Dutta, GP
Mr. Dipankar Dasgupta

... for the State

Mr. Subhrangsu Panda
Ms. Ina Bhattacharyya
Ms. Mithu Singha Mahapatra

... for the W.B. College
Service Commission

Mr. Anil Kr. Gupta
Mr. Yogesh Kr. Sharma

... for the UGC

Per, Sujoy Paul, C.J.

1. It is jointly submitted that the matter is ready for hearing.
2. Since it relates to recruitment, the matter may be heard at an early date.
3. As agreed, list this matter for final hearing on 18th March, 2026.

(Sujoy Paul, C.J.)

[Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.]

