

March 20, 2026  
Sl. No.53  
Court No.1  
s.biswas

MAT 963 of 2025  
With  
CAN 2 of 2025

*Bablu Saren*  
*vs.*  
*The State of West Bengal and others*

Mr. Anindya Lahiri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mainak Ganguly  
Mr. Shankar Mukherjee  
... for the appellant  
Mr. Swapan Kumar Dutta, GP  
Mr. Dipankar Dasgupta  
... for the State  
Mr. Subhrangsu Panda  
Ms. Ina Bhattacharyya  
Ms. Mithu Singha Mahapatra  
... for the W.B. College  
Service Commission  
Mr. Anil Kr. Gupta  
Mr. Yogesh Kr. Sharma  
... for the UGC

Dictated by Sujoy Paul, C.J.

1. As jointly agreed, list this matter for final hearing on April 7, 2026 at 2:00 p.m.

**(Sujoy Paul, C.J.)**

**(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)**