

08.04.2026
Item No.59
Ct. No.1
KS

M.A.T. 963 of 2025
With
I.A. No. CAN 2 of 2025
Bablu Saren
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Anindya Lahiri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mainak Ganguli

Mr. Shankar Mukherjee

Mr. Subhomoy Paul

Mr. Arish Chakraborty

.....For the Appellant

Mr. Swapan Kr. Dutta, Ld. G.P.

Mr. Dipankar Dasgupta

.....For the State

Mr. Anil Kumar Gupta

.....For the U.G.C.

Mr. Subhrangsu Panda

Mrs. Ina Bhattacharyya

Mrs. Mithu Singha Mahapatra

.....For the W.B.C.S.C.

Dictated by Sujoy Paul, CJ:

1. Mr. Lahiri, learned senior counsel for the appellant after arguing for sometime prays for time to argue the matter armed with relevant judgments of Hon'ble Supreme Court/ High Court to show that a writ petition filed after expiry of panel, can be entertained.
2. List this matter on 11th May, 2026 under the same heading marked at 2:00 p.m.

(SUJOY PAUL, CJ.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)