

19.05.2026
Item No.57
Ct. No.1
KS

M.A.T. 963 of 2025
With
I.A. No. CAN 2 of 2025
Bablu Saren
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Anindya Lahiri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mainak Ganguli
Mr. Shankar Mukherjee
Mr. Subhomoy Paul
Mr. Anish Chakraborty
.....For the Appellant
Mr. Anil Kumar Gupta
.....For the U.G.C.
Mr. Subhrangsu Panda
Mrs. Ina Bhattacharyya
Mrs. Mithu Singha Mahapatra
.....For the W.B.C.S.C.

Dictated by Sujoy Paul, CJ.:

1. Parties are represented through their respective learned counsel.
2. Counsel for the College Service Commission prays for time.
3. Learned counsel for the appellant has no objection, in this regard.
4. List this matter in the Combined Monthly List of July, 2026.

(SUJOY PAUL, CJ.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)